

♦Report Regarding the Responsibility of the Board of

Directors for Financial Report ♦

♦Annual Report 2021♦

Report Regarding the Responsibility of the Board of Directors for Financial Report ◆

The Board of Directors of Maybank Securities (Thailand) Public Company Limited is responsible for the Company's financial statements and financial information as shown in its annual report for the year 2021. The Company's financial reports and information are prepared in compliance with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles, with due care and carefulness. The Company has provided sufficient disclosure of important information in the notes to financial statements for the benefit of shareholders and general investors.

For the purpose of preparing reliable and accurate financial statements and information, the Board of Directors has set up a risk management system to ensure accurate, complete and sufficient recording of accounting data for the purpose of asset custody and prevention of any fraud and unusual activities. As well, the Company set up an Audit Committee to review its accounting policies, sufficiency of the internal control systems, auditing and disclosure of financial data to ensure accurate, reliable and reasonable data regarding its financial status, revenue, expenses and cash flow.

The Company's financial statements were audited by EY Office Limited. In auditing the Company's financial statements, the Board of Directors and the management provided data and documents necessary for the auditor to perform the auditing tasks and provide the opinion in accordance with applicable auditing standards. The auditor's opinion already appears on the Company's annual report.

It is the Board of Directors' opinion that the financial statements of Maybank Securities (Thailand) Public Company Limited ending December 31, 2021 are prepared in line with generally accepted accounting principles and relevant rules and regulations.

Dr. Areepong Bhoocha-oom

Chairman

Arapat Sangkharat Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer Hamidah Binti Moris

Authorized Director